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Margaret Berg Margaret.Berg@colorado.edu 1 5 4 3 2
Brittany Bohl Brittany.Bohl@ucdenver.edu 1 4 2 5 3
Tom Brady tom.brady@ucdenver.edu 2 4 5 1 3
Darren Chavez darren.chavez@colorado.edu 3 4 1 5 2
Andrea Cordova andrea.cordova@uccs.edu 5 1 4 3 2
Dana Dabelea Dana.Dabelea@cuanschutz.ed 1 2 5 4 3
Rebecca Fell Rebecca.Fell@colorado.edu 1 2 3 5 4
Anthony Fontana fontana7@gmail.com 3 1 4 2 5
Orrie Gartner orrie.gartner@colorado.edu 2 5 4 1 3
Cerian Gibbes gibbesc@gmail.com 1 2 4 3 5
Sloan Gonzales sgonzal2@uccs.edu 3 2 4 1 5
Cindy Gutierrez cindy.gutierrez@ucdenver.edu 3 1 5 4 2
Nils Halverson nils.halverson@colorado.edu 5 4 2 3 1
Tracy Hooker tracy.hooker@cu.edu 2 4 5 3 1
Ryan Huff huff.ryan@gmail.com 5 3 1 4 2
Regina Kilkenny Regina.Kilkenny@ucdenver.ed 3 2 1 4 5
Amy Lenahan amy.lenahan@colorado.edu 3 5 1 4 2
Janet Lowe janet.lowe@cu.edu 5 4 2 3 1
David Lowry DavidLowry7@outlook.com 5 4 2 3 1
Tia Luber tluber@uccs.edu 1 3 5 2 4
Karen Ludington karen.ludington@ucdenver.ed 1 5 4 3 2
Qin Lv qin.lv@colorado.edu 4 3 5 1 2
Bruce Mandt bruce.mandt@ucdenver.edu 5 2 1 3 4
Kent Marsh kentmarsh@bresnan.net 1 4 5 2 3
Christine Martell christine.martell@ucdenver.ed 2 3 4 1 5
Jennifer McDuffie mcduffij@colorado.edu 4 2 1 3 5
MERINDA MCLURE merinda.mclure@colorado.ed 2 4 5 3 1
Eric Mediavilla eric.mediavilla@cuanschutz.e 2 4 5 3 1
Donna Mejia donna.mejia@colorado.edu 4 3 5 2 1
Ed Mills ed.mills@cu.edu 5 2 3 4 1
Laura Morris Laura.morris@ucdenver.edu 2 5 3 4 1
Nathalie Moyen moyen@colorado.edu 1 3 4 5 2
Ryan Nisogi ryan.nisogi@cuanschutz.edu 4 2 5 3 1
Olawunmi Ogunwo Olawunmi.ogunwo@ucdenver 1 5 4 2 3
Emily Parker emily.parker@cu.edu 2 5 1 3 4
John Patsey john.patsey@ucdenver.edu 5 1 4 3 2
Skyler Rorabaugh srorabau@uccs.edu 1 2 3 4 5
Stephanie Santorico stephanie.santorico@ucdenve 5 3 4 1 2
RyAnne Scott ryanne.scott@cu.edu 5 4 2 3 1
Sean Shaheen sean.shaheen@colorado.edu 3 5 4 1 2
Anu Sharma anu.sharma@colorado.edu 3 5 4 2 1
Catherine Simmons csimmon4@uccs.edu 4 5 1 3 2
Laura Strand laura.strand@ucdenver.edu 5 4 2 3 1
Andrew Subudhi asubudhi@uccs.edu 2 4 3 5 1
Marc Swackhamer marc.swackhamer@ucdenver 4 2 1 3 5
David Tilton david.tilton@cuanschutz.edu 3 4 1 2 5
Agnessa Vartanova agnessa.vartanova@cu.edu 4 2 3 1 5
Phong Vu vut@cu.edu 2 3 4 1 5

Team Members

EXECUTING INFLUENCING RELATIONSHIP BUILDING STRATEGIC THINKING
People with dominant Executing themes 
make things happen. They take action and 
work tirelessly to implement solutions.

People with dominant Influencing 
themes take charge, speak up and 
make sure the team is heard. They are 
always selling the team’s ideas to 
different audiences.

People with dominant Relationship Building 
themes build strong relationships that hold 
a team together. They have the ability to 
make a team much greater than the sum of 
its parts.

People with dominant Strategic 
Thinking themes keep a team focused 
on what could be. They constantly 
absorb and analyze information, help 
the team make better decisions and 
create a vision for the future.
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